RESOLUTION NO. 16-76 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Russell Council And OF April 1976.

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR USE BY THE CENTERVILLE/WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP BICENTENNIAL COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the Centerville/Washington Township Bicentennial Commission, a commission duly established by the Centerville City Council with members being appointed thereto by the Centerville City Council, has submitted a request for financial assistance in connection with its activities for the celebration of the bicentennial in the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, said Commission has proposed that the City of Centerville and Washington Township contribute to the funding of the activities for the citizens of the two jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville is of the opinion that said activities are appropriate activities on behalf of the City of Centerville in connection with the celebration of the bicentennial by its citizens;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the contingency fund the amount of \$ 7/5.00 for use by the Centerville/ Washington Township Bicentennial Commission in connection with the celebration of the bicentennial in the City of Centerville.

Section 2. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to take any steps necessary in order to effectuate the provisions of this resolution.

PASSED this 19th day of april

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 16 76, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1946 day of April 1976.

Approved as with example and a second a second and a second a second and a second a

Clerk of the Council

Robert H. Language Municipal Attorney